Materials and supplies   306   306

Deferred income taxes   650   650
Assets held for sale   1,309   994(d)   315
Other   614   614

Total current assets   5,980   1,027  $ —   4,953

Property, plant and equipment, net   20,133   20,133
Deferred debits and other assets

Regulatory assets   5,118   5,118
Nuclear decommissioning trust funds   4,890   4,890
Investments   964   964
Goodwill   4,714   4,714
Mark-to-market derivative assets- energy   375   375
Other   1,385   1,385

Total deferred debits and other assets   17,446   —   —   17,446

Total assets  $43,559  $1,027  $ —  $42,532

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet
As of March 31, 2004

   Boston   Exelon
  Exelon  Generating, LLC  Pro Forma  Pro Forma

as filed

Historical

Adjustments

Balance Sheet

(in millions)
LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY (DEFICIT)
Current liabilities

Commercial paper  $ 316   $ 316
Long-term debt due within one year   215   215
Long-term debt to ComEd Transitional Funding Trust and PECO

Energy Transition Trust due within one year   561   561
Accounts payable   1,125   1,125
Mark-to-market derivative liabilities-energy   811   811
Accrued expenses   1,244   1,244
Liabilities held for sale   1,356  $1,173(d)   183
Other   288   288

Total current liabilities   5,916   1,173  $ —   4,743

Long-term debt   8,696   8,696
Long-term debt to ComEd Transitional Funding Trust and PECO

Energy Transition Trust   4,783   4,783
Long-term debt to other financing trusts   545   545
Deferred credits and other liabilities

Deferred income taxes   4,701   4,701
Unamortized investment tax credits   284   284
Asset retirement obligation   3,050   3,050
Pension obligation   1,556   1,556
Non-pension postretirement benefits obligation   1,080   1,080
Spent nuclear fuel obligation   869   869
Regulatory liabilities   1,960   1,960
Mark-to-market derivatives liabilities-energy   390   390
Other   886   886

Total deferred credits and other liabilities   14,776   —   —   14,776

Total liabilities   34,716   1,173   —   33,543

Commitments and contingencies
Minority interest of consolidated subsidiaries   57   57
Preferred securities of subsidiaries   87   87
Shareholders’ equity

Common stock   7,421   7,421
Retained earnings (deficit)   2,544   (146)   2,690
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss)   (1,266)   (1,266)

Total shareholders’ equity (deficit)   8,699   (146)   —   8,845

Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity (deficit)  $43,559  $1,027  $ —  $42,532

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Income
For the year ended December 31, 2003

   Boston
  Exelon  Generating, LLC  Pro Forma  Exelon

as filed

Historical

Adjustments

Pro Forma

(in millions, except per share data)
Operating revenues  $15,812  $ 618   $15,194
Operating expenses

Purchased power   3,459   $(17)(a)   3,442
Purchased power from AmerGen Energy Company, LLC   382   382
Fuel   2,534   516   2,018
Impairment of Boston Generating, LLC long-lived assets   945   945(e)   —
Operating and maintenance   4,587   104   17(c)   4,500
Depreciation and amortization   1,126   16   1,110
Taxes other than income   581   581

Total operating expenses   13,614   1,581   —   12,033

Operating income (loss)   2,198   (963)   —   3,161
Other income and deductions

Interest expense, net of amounts capitalized   (881)   (17)   (864)
Distributions on preferred securities of subsidiaries   (39)   (39)
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated affiliates   33   33
Other, net   (187)   (187)

Total other income and deductions   (1,074)   (17)   —   (1,057)

Income (loss) before income taxes   1,124   (980)   2,104
Income taxes   331   (127)   458

Income (loss) before cumulative effect of change in accounting principles  $ 793  $ (853)  $ —  $ 1,646

Average shares of common stock outstanding- Basic   651   651

Average shares of common stock outstanding- Diluted   657   657

Income before cumulative effect of change in accounting principles per share, basic  $ 1.22   $ 2.53

Income before cumulative effect of change in accounting principles per share, diluted  $ 1.21   $ 2.50

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Income
For the three months ended March 31, 2004

[…]

Deferred income taxes   559   559
Assets held for sale   1,154   994(d)   160
Other   209   209

Total current assets   4,047   1,027  $ —   3,020

Property, plant and equipment, net   6,514   6,514
Deferred debits and other assets

Nuclear decommissioning trust funds   4,890   4,890
Investments   97   97
Receivable from affiliate   22   22
Pension asset   125   125
Mark-to-market derivative assets- energy   375   375
Other   493   493

Total deferred debits and other assets   6,002   —   —   6,002

Total assets  $16,563  $1,027  $ —  $15,536

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet
As of March 31, 2004

   Exelon
  Exelon  Boston   Generation
  Generation  Generating, LLC  Pro Forma  Pro Forma

as filed

Historical

Adjustments

Balance Sheet

(in millions)
Liabilities and member’s equity (deficit)
Current liabilities

Long-term debt due within one year  $ 61   $ 61
Commercial paper   165   165
Accounts payable   784   784
Mark-to-market derivative liabilities-energy   811   811
Payables to affiliates   62   62
Notes payable to affiliate   226   226
Accrued expenses   429   429
Liabilities held for sale   1,316  $1,173(d)   143
Other   95   95

Total current liabilities   3,949   1,173  $ —   2,776

Long-term debt   2,467   2,467
Deferred credits and other liabilities

Deferred income taxes   543   543
Unamortized investment tax credits   216   216
Asset retirement obligation   3,048   3,048
Pension obligation   21   21
Non-pension postretirement benefits obligation   576   576
Spent nuclear fuel obligation   869   869
Payable to affiliates   1,267   1,267
Mark-to-market derivatives liabilities-energy   390   390
Other   316   316

Total deferred credits and other liabilities   7,246   —   —   7,246

Total liabilities   13,662   1,173   —   12,489

Commitments and contingencies
Minority interest of consolidated subsidiary   59   59
Member’s equity

Membership interest   2,489   740   1,749
Undistributed earnings (loss)   647   (870)   1,517
Accumulated other comprehensive (loss)   (294)   (16)   (278)

Total member’s equity (deficit)   2,842   (146)   —   2,988

Total liabilities and member’s equity (deficit)  $16,563  $1,027  $ —  $15,536

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Income
For the year ended December 31, 2003

  Exelon  Boston   Exelon
  Generation  Generating, LLC  Pro Forma  Generation

as filed

Historical

Adjustments

Pro Forma

(in millions)
Operating revenues

Operating revenues  $4,010  $ 618   $3,392
Operating revenues from affiliates   4,125   4,125

Total operating revenues   8,135   618   —   7,517

Operating expenses
Purchased power   3,587   $(17)(a)   3,570
Fuel   1,533   516   1,017
Impairment of Boston Generating, LLC long-lived assets   945   945(e)   —
Operating and maintenance   1,796   104   17(c)   1,709
Operating and maintenance from affiliates   149   149
Depreciation and amortization   199   16   183
Taxes other than income   120   120

Total operating expense   8,329   1,581   —   6,748

Operating income (loss)   (194)   (963)   769
Other income and deductions

Interest expense   (75)   (17)   (58)
Interest expense from affiliates   (13)   (13)
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated affiliates   49   49
Interest income from affiliates   1   1
Other, net   (188)   (188)

Total other income and deductions   (226)   (17)   —   (209)

Income (loss) before income taxes   (420)   (980)   —   560
Income taxes   (179)   (127)   (52)

Income (loss) before cumulative effect of change in accounting
principles  $ (241)  $ (853)  $ —  $ 612

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements

 (a) Represents the mark-to-market gain (loss) related to Exelon and Generation’s power marketing arrangements with BG that was recorded in
Generation’s Power Team unit and not reflected in the historical financial statements of BG.

 (b) Represents the impact of an additional reserve recorded for environmental matters that was not reflected in BG’s standalone financial statements for

the period.

 (c) Represents the amount of a marketing and procurement fee that was charged to BG as an allocation of Generation’s power marketing cost during the